South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 10:10:15 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3224 (Rat #0383, Act #0350 of 1980) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, H.L. Barksdale and P. Evatt
Similar (S 0688)

A Bill to qualify life estates for homestead tax exemption when the person entitled to the exemption creates such estate by
conveying the remainder to the homestead in fee reserving to himself a life estate and to provide that life estates so created
may qualify for homestead exemptions for 1979 upon meeting certain conditions.-at

12/03/79
12/03/79
01/08/80
01/08/80
03/04/80
03/05/80
03/05/80
03/06/80
03/06/80
03/13/80
03/14/80
03/25/80
03/28/80
03/28/80
03/28/80
04/15/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time HJ-44

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-44

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1225
Amended HJ-1262

Read second time HJ-1263

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1291

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 383 HJ-1667

Signed By Governor

Effective date TAX YR. BEG. 01/01/80 & THEREAFTER

Act No. 350

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



