May 05, 2024, 10:10:15 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3224 (Rat #0383, Act #0350 of 1980) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, H.L. Barksdale and P. Evatt Similar (S 0688)

A Bill to qualify life estates for homestead tax exemption when the person entitled to the exemption creates such estate by conveying the remainder to the homestead in fee reserving to himself a life estate and to provide that life estates so created may qualify for homestead exemptions for 1979 upon meeting certain conditions.-at

12/03/79	House	Prefiled
12/03/79	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/08/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-44
01/08/80	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-44
03/04/80	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1225
03/05/80	House	Amended HJ-1262
03/05/80	House	Read second time HJ-1263
03/06/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1291
03/06/80	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
03/13/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
03/14/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
03/25/80	House	Ratified R 383 HJ-1667
03/28/80		Signed By Governor
03/28/80		Effective date TAX YR. BEG. 01/01/80 & THEREAFTER
03/28/80		Act No. 350
04/15/80		Copies available